Alexandria, VA 22314	9, 2 2009 Atty. Docket No.: 32860-001198/1 Page 1 of
REC	7-27-2009 ET Emarks:
To the Hon Please recor	emarks: 03568523 or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	Name: SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Munich
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-80333
🔀 Assignment 🗌 Merger 🗌 Security Agreeme	
Change of Name Other:	AND
Execution Date: May 18, 2009	
	Name: Paul Scherrer Institut
	Street Address: 5232 Villingen PSI
	City:
	Country: Switzerland Postal Code:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? TYES X NO
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
11/700,139	
	rs attached? 🔲 YES 🔯 NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): <b>\$40.00</b>
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
City: <b>RESTON</b> State: VA ZIP: 20195	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>
Country: USA	(Attach triplicate copy of this page
	if paying by deposit account)
	DT USE THIS SPACE
	07/24/2009 NJAMA1 00000005 11700439
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	zoing information to rull and and any attached copy 18.29 49
9. Statement and signature.	going information torull and any attached copy 48.89 90 91,018 July 22, 2009

DJD/VPS:vrj

PATENT REEL: 023053 FRAME: 0160

## ASSIGNMENT

For a good and valuable consideration the undersigned

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2

D-80333 München Germany

hereby sell, assign und transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 München Germany Paul Scherrer Institut

5232 Villingen PSI Switzerland

and to is successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the following application and the invention disclosed therein:

and

Patent Application No.	
11/700,154	
11/700,139	

Filing Date 01/31/2007 01/31/2007

ζ,

Date:

Erlangen, 18th of May, 2009

Siemens Aktjengesellschaft

Officer

Mausolf Authorized Officer